The 

scope of work, the budget and possible annual prolongation for such Sponsored 

Research Project will be subject to mutual agreement, in each party’s discretion. It is 

anticipated that the budget for an annual Sponsored Research program will be twelve 

thousand Euro (€12,000).  

3.3 All payments made to the University under this Agreement shall be made by wire 

transfer to the account of the University at BANCA DI ROMA (Agenzia n. 153)  

Tesoreria Universitaria, Country Code IT, Swift Code BTOMITRDEST, IBAN Code 

IT68P0300203371000000007978, Account Number 7978, CIN Code P, ABI Code